changes in market interest rates. The Corporation is exposed to interest rate risk primarily from cash and short term deposits.
The Corporation’s policy is to manage its financial assets and liabilities with a mix of fixed rate and variable rate products.
Cash, short term deposits utilise variable rates. As at balance date, the Corporation had the following mix of financial assets
and liabilities exposed to Australian variable interest rate risk.

Consol
2015

$,000

Consol
2014

$,000

ILC
2015

$,000

ILC
2014

$,000
Financial Assets
Cash 17,105 15,157 381 2,475
Other deposits 4,372 2,246 4,372 2,246
Term deposits 37,000 34,000 37,000 34,000

________ ________ ________ ________

58,477 51,403 41,753 38,721
________ ________ ________ ________

Financial Liabilities
Interest bearing loan 60,000 60,000 - -

________ ________ ________ ________

(1,523) (8,597) 41,753 38,721
Net Assets ________ ________ ________ ________

The table below details the interest rate sensitivity analysis of the entity at the reporting date, holding all other variables
constant. A 40 basis point change is deemed to be reasonably possible and is used when reporting interest rate risk.

Effect on Effect on
Risk variable Change in variable Profit or loss Equity Profit or loss Equity

2015 2015 2014 2014
Consolidated $,000 $,000 $,000 $,000
Interest rate risk Interest +0.4% (6) (6) (34) (34)

-0.4% 6 6 34 34
ILC
Interest rate risk Interest +0.4% 167 167 155 155

-0.4% (167) (167) (155) (155)

The method used to arrive at the possible risk of 40 basis points was based on both statistical and non-statistical analysis. The
statistical analysis has been based on the cash rate for the past five years issued by the Reserve Bank of Australia (RBA) as the
underlying dataset. This information is then revised and adjusted for reasonableness under the current economic circumstances.

153ANNUAL REPORT | 2014 – 2015

 5

Notes to and forming part of the financial statements

22E. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont.)

ANNUAL REPORT 2014 – 2015

5 | FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION